  K2M TYPE rev.3 PRELIMINARY  1/4
                                K2M TYPE -40°C +105°C  5000H
 High voltage and high ripple current design
 Strong miniaturization
 Surge‐proof capacitor in full insulated box (UL approved)
 Mechanical design optimized for low profile modular machines
 Low capacitance value versus ground
 Low inductance design

A max
100Hz
105°C
*
Ir a.c.
A max
100Hz
105°C
**
Ir a.c.
A max
10KHz
35°C
**
PART NUMBER
3300  1000  880  0.12  32  28  15  25  116  K2M10133206M00ABC
5600  900  800  0.10  16  12.5  19  32  149  K2M90056206M00ABC
6000  840  740  0.10  15.0  12  20  34  158  K2M84060206M00ABC
6800  800  700  0.10  12.6  10.5  23  35  163  K2M80068206M00ABC
8800  700  610  0.10  11.8  10  24  36  163  K2M70088206M00ABC
14000  500  450  0.10  9.5  9  27  40  186  K2M50014306M00ABC
*    Natural air flow, Rated Voltage
**  Forced air flow, Rated Voltage
Remarks: ABC = 293.0 x 123.5 x 113.5 ‐ L(mm) x D(mm) x H(mm
Preliminary version